

Certificat en cours : Date d'expiration : Numéro de certificat : 16 Décembre 2022 30 Septembre 2025 10501279 Première(s) approbation(s) : ISO 14001 - 21 Septembre 2022

Certificat d'Approbation

Nous certifions que le Système de Management de la société :

SERETRAM Geant Vert

519 Route Royale, 40300 LABATUT, France

a été approuvé par la société LRQA selon les normes suivantes :

ISO 14001:2015

Numéro(s) d 'approbation : ISO 14001 - 00039475

Le Système de Management concerne :

Production de conserves de maïs doux et étiquetage/emballage de légumes de spécialités.

Emis par : LRQA Limited

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Paul Graaf



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQ/

LRQA



Certificat en cours : Date d'expiration : Numéro de certificat : 8 Février 2023 12 Novembre 2024 10501281 Première(s) approbation(s) : ISO 50001 - 15 Octobre 2015 LRQA

LRQ/

Certificat d'Approbation

Nous certifions que le Système de Management de la société :

SERETRAM Geant Vert

(SIREN: 303283592)

519 Route Royale, 40300 LABATUT, France

a été approuvé par la société LRQA selon les normes suivantes :

ISO 50001:2018

Numéro(s) d 'approbation : ISO 50001 - 0028361

Le Système de Management concerne :

Production de conserves de maïs doux et étiquetage/emballage de légumes de spécialités

Emis par : LRQA Limited

Area Operations Manager, Europe

Paul Graaf



LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility is liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom

LRQ/



Current issue date:
Expiry date:
Certificate identity number

3 October 2021 25 April 2024 10395769 Original approval(s): ISO 14001 - 24 May 2010

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

GENERAL MILLS HELLAS S.A.

Thesi Kamini, 320 11 Oinofita, Greece

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

BS EN ISO 14001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 14001 - 0028647

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Production of chilled dough products in composite cans with metal lids (paper/metal), plastic and paper packaging. Production of frosting in plastic packaging (tub). Production of dry mix in plastic & paper packaging.

DanifOlik

Daniel Oliva Marcilio de Souza Area Operations Manager - South Europe Issued by: LRQA Hellas S.A. for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: LRQA Hellas S.A., 348 Syggrou Avenue, Kallithea, 17674 Athens, Greece for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom